ORDINANCE NO. 135

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE INCORPRATED TOWN OF CHERRY
VALLEY:

The 2007 Budget has been amended for overspending in the amount of $7,028.28:

Cooper Creek Project — Budgeted - $ 0.00
Spent - 4,000.00 for a difference of $ 4,000.00

CV Elementary School Repairs - Budgeted - $ 0.00
Spent - 1,585.88 for a difference of $ 1,585.88

City Park Expenses - Budgeted - $ 750.00
Spent - 2,192.40 for a difference of $ 1,442.40.

PASSED and APPROVED this /D day of %faw e '(9* 2010.

Recordér - Treasurer



